

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Lundeen

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, line 17, after "prison" insert "may".
- 2 Page 2, line 23, after "prison" insert "may".
- 3 Page 3, line 12, strike "repealed." and substitute "revised."
- 4 Page 3, line 15, strike "**and**" and substitute "**sliding scale -**".
- 5 Page 3, line 16, strike "(1) THE DEPARTMENT SHALL NOT" and substitute
- 6 "(1) (a) THE DEPARTMENT MAY".
- 7 Page 3, line 19, after "INMATE." add "THE DEPARTMENT SHALL
- 8 IMPLEMENT A SLIDING SCALE FOR CALCULATING THE AMOUNT OF THE
- 9 COPAYMENT. THE SLIDING SCALE MUST BE BASED ON AN INMATE'S
- 10 FINANCIAL RESOURCES AND LENGTH OF INCARCERATION SO THAT AN
- 11 INMATE WITH MORE RESOURCES OR A SHORTER TERM OF INCARCERATION
- 12 CONTRIBUTES A LARGER SHARE OF THE INMATE'S HEALTH-CARE COSTS.
- 13 (b) NO LATER THAN SIX MONTHS AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
- 14 THIS SECTION, THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR SHALL ESTABLISH WRITTEN
- 15 PROCEDURES RELATED TO THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SLIDING SCALE
- 16 AND ASSESSMENT OF COPAYMENTS PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (1)(a) OF
- 17 THIS SECTION."
- 18 Page 4, strike lines 19 through 27.
- 19 Page 5, strike lines 1 through 8.
- 20 Renumber succeeding section accordingly.
- 21 Page 1, line 103, strike "COPAYMENTS AND FEES AND" and substitute
- 22 "FEES AND MODIFYING COPAYMENTS."
- 23 Page 1, strike line 104.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*